



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 891/2013

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant
Through: SI Gunjan Singh PS Seelampur.

versus

JAHID & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: R-1 in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
10.02.2026

File is placed before this Court on office note for completion of service and pleadings.

SI Gunjan Singh is present in Court along with R-1 in person. R-1 has been duly identified by SI Gunjan Singh.

Let reply be filed by R-1 within one week. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

SI Gunjan Singh seeks some time to serve R-2. Heard. Allowed.

Let notice be issued to the R-2 to be served through the concerned IO/SHO and file the report before the next date of hearing.

Investigating officer is bound down for the next date of hearing. Renotify on 18.02.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/yo