



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 891/2013

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Through: SI Shivam PS Seelampur.Appellant

versus

JAHID & ANR

Through: None.Respondent

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
18.02.2026

File is placed before this Court on office note for completion of service and pleadings.

Matter is pending for filing reply by R-1 and for service of R-2.

R-1 and R-2 are present in person in Court. They have been duly identified by the concerned IO.

It is submitted by R-1 and R-2 that Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate (Mob-9312260341) has already been given to them from office of Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority.

As prayed, liberty is granted to address arguments before the Hon'ble Court through counsel Mr. Sudarshan Rajan who is very much representing respondents since the very beginning.

In view of the above, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/yo